

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19711/2019

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 14-12-2018 in DBITA No. 49/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX UDAIPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20931/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 20251/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 21984/2019 (XV)

Date : 28-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivasan Udupa, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR
 Mr. Pulkit Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Ashmita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the respondent-assessee points out that identical SLP arising out of the same subsequent

Assessment Years has been dismissed by a Coordinate Bench vide order dated 01.08.2023 passed in SLP (Civil) No. 18481/2019.

2. We see no reason to take a different view. The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR